

## OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL & DEAN **GOVERNMENT MEDICAL COLLEGE JAMMU**



वसुंघेव कुटुम्बकम्

Dr. Shashi Sudhan Sharma (MD Microbiology) **Principal & Dean** 

Te 0191-2584247 Fax: 0191-2584234

E-mail: pmc-gmcjammu@jk.gov.in

Sub: - Postponement of Interview for post of member of State Allied &Health Council in the discipline of Health Information Management & Health Information Professional field mentioned at S.No.10 of advertisement notice

## CORRIGENDUM

In pursuance to Interview Notice No. GMCJ/23/SAHC/1415 Dated: 07.06.2023, the Interview for post of member of State Allied &Health Council in the discipline of Health Information Management & Health Information Professional field mentioned at S.No.10 of advertisement notice is hereby postponed till further order.

> (Dr.Shashi Sudhan Sharma) Principal & Dean **Govt. Medical College**

mt LJammu

No:- GMCJ/SAHC/429

Dated:- 69 -06-2023

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to the:-

- 1. Administrative Secretary to Govt., Health & Medical Education Department, Civil Secretariat, Jammu.
- 2. Principal, Govt. Medical College Srinagar (Co-chairman, Search Committee State Allied and Healthcare Council).
- 3. Ashwani Kumar Khajuria (JKAS) Administrator, Associated Hospital, Jammu.
- 4. Director Coordination, New GMCs (Convenor / Coordinator), Search Committee State Allied and Healthcare Council).
- 5. Director Health Services Jammu/Kashmir (Member, Search Committee State Allied and Healthcare Council).
- 6. Joint Director, Information Department, Jammu for wider publicity through two local newspapers of English / Hindi in Jammu Division and English / Urdu in Kashmir
- 7. Dr. Sapna Gupta, Associate Professor Deptt. of Pharmacology, GMC, Jammu
- 8. Sh. Shashi Kant Bhagat, Deputy Legal Remembrance, GMC, Jammu.
- 9. Office copy.